Incident Date

8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022

8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022

8/14/2022
8/14/2022

Report Number
RMP22-007018
RMP22-007019
RMP22-007020
RMP22-007021
RMP22-007022
RMP22-007023
RMP22-007024
RMP22-007025
RMP22-007026
RMP22-007027

RMP22-007028
RMP22-007029
RMP22-007030

RMP22-007031
RMP22-007032
RMP22-007033
RMP22-007034

RMP22-007035

RMP22-007036

RMP22-007037

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

4305 WEBER DR
1460 GOLF RD

2400 GOLF RD

1 GALLAGHER WAY
5600 APOLLO DR
3200 SQUIBB AVE
3800 GOLF RD

1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 2204
ALGONQUIN RD

2300 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3118 KIRCHOFF RD
4700 ARBOR DR
3250 MEACHAM RD
4732 ARBOR DR
2308 FULLE ST

2211 OAK LN

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
2300 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
RECKLESS DRIVING
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY
AMBULANCE CALL

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/15/2022 2:26:00 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/14/2022 RMP22-007038 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022 4738 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2022 4718 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2022 W ALGONQUIN RD/ S SPECIAL
NEW WILKE RD
8/14/2022 3000 KIRCHOFF RD SPECIAL
8/14/2022 2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY  WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2022 2600(2500) BLK WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
8/14/2022 2200(2092) BLK WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
8/14/2022 RMP22-007039 2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY  CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2022 KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
DR
8/14/2022 108 ALDER CT AMBULANCE CALL
8/14/2022 RMP22-007040 3275 KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2022 RMP22-007041 APPROX LOC: 2687 WILKE TRAFFIC STOP
RD
8/14/2022 RMP22-007042 1460 GOLF RD THEFT CITATION ISSUED
8/14/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
8/14/2022 RMP22-007043 3004 DOVE ST CASUALTY REPORT WITH ARREST
8/14/2022 RMP22-007044 4716 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2022 RMP22-007045 APPROX LOC: 10001 TRAFFIC STOP
CENTRAL RD
8/14/2022 RMP22-007046 RING RD / GOLF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ASSIST
8/14/2022 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
8/14/2022 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
DR

8/15/2022 2:26:00 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/14/2022

8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022
8/14/2022

RMP22-007047
RMP22-007048
RMP22-007049

RMP22-007050
RMP22-007051
RMP22-007052
RMP22-007053

4650 CALVERT DR
4724 ARBOR DR

800 ROHLWING RD
2404 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2457 PLUM GROVE RD
4945 WEBER DR

4305 WEBER DR

1301 MEIJER DR

3256 KIRCHOFF RD

LOUD NOISE

HIT AND RUN

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
LOUD PARTY

LOUD NOISE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CAR FIRE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/15/2022 2:26:00 PM



