



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/14/2022	RMP22-007018	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007019	4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2022	RMP22-007020	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007021	2400 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007022	1 GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007023	5600 APOLLO DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007024	3200 SQUIBB AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007025	3800 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007026	1701 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007027	APPROX LOC: 2204 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007028	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007029	2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007030	EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/14/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/14/2022	RMP22-007031	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007032	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
8/14/2022	RMP22-007033	3118 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007034	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/14/2022	RMP22-007035	4732 ARBOR DR	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/14/2022		2308 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/14/2022	RMP22-007036	2211 OAK LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/14/2022	RMP22-007037	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/14/2022	RMP22-007038	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022		4738 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2022		4718 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2022		W ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
8/14/2022		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
8/14/2022		2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2022		2600(2500) BLK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2022		2200(2092) BLK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007039	2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2022		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	
8/14/2022		108 ALDER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/14/2022	RMP22-007040	3275 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2022	RMP22-007041	APPROX LOC: 2687 WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/14/2022	RMP22-007042	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
8/14/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007043	3004 DOVE ST	CASUALTY	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/14/2022	RMP22-007044	4716 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2022	RMP22-007045	APPROX LOC: 10001 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/14/2022	RMP22-007046	RING RD / GOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2022		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2022		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/14/2022	RMP22-007047	4650 CALVERT DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007048	4724 ARBOR DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/14/2022	RMP22-007049	800 ROHLWING RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022		2404 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/14/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/14/2022		2457 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007050	4945 WEBER DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007051	4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/14/2022	RMP22-007052	1301 MEIJER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/14/2022	RMP22-007053	3256 KIRCHOFF RD	CAR FIRE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT